

Page 1



LIPPSTADT (GERMANY) **15 January 2024** 

## Dr. Marcel Wiedmann takes over management of the global spare parts and workshop business at HELLA

- Marcel Wiedmann took on new role on 1 January 2024
- Wiedmann has been with HELLA since September 2017, most recently as Head of the HELLA Corporate Centre Asia

With effect from 1 January 2024, Dr. Marcel Wiedmann has taken over the management of the global spare parts and workshop business at HELLA, an internationally positioned automotive supplier operating under the FORVIA umbrella brand. In his role, Marcel Wiedmann reports to Stefan van Dalen, who as a member of the HELLA Management Board is responsible for the Lifecycle Solutions Business Group and was previously Head of the spare parts and workshop business.

Marcel Wiedmann (45) has been with HELLA already since September 2017. He is currently still Head of the HELLA Corporate Centre Asia and Executive Vice President Finance & Controlling China for a transitional phase; Wiedmann previously held various management positions in the Aftermarket and Logistics areas. Before joining HELLA, the economics graduate worked for Robert Bosch GmbH and the management consultancy McKinsey & Company, among others.

"Dr. Marcel Wiedmann is a very experienced manager with great international expertise. We are therefore delighted to entrust him with the management of our global spare parts and workshop business," says Stefan van Dalen. "The automotive industry is currently undergoing fundamental change. Electrification, automated driving and digitalisation also offer a wide range of growth opportunities for the workshop and spare parts business. Together with his teams worldwide, Marcel Wiedmann will seize these opportunities and significantly advance the business."

"I am pleased to be taking over the management of the spare parts and workshop business and am approaching this new task with the utmost commitment," says Dr. Marcel Wiedmann. "We owe our strong market position not least to the high level of commitment of around 2,000 employees worldwide in the two areas and the successful

## **PRESS** RELEASE

Page 2



cooperation with our global business partners. My aim is therefore to continue this established framework and to also add new accents, address new markets and expand our product range."

The spare parts and workshop business are part of the Lifecycle Solutions Business Group. In the independent aftermarket, HELLA sells a portfolio of around 46,000 wear parts, spare parts and accessories. The workshop business is served by the subsidiary Hella Gutmann Solutions, based in Ihringen (Germany). It primarily covers the fields of vehicle diagnostics, battery testing, exhaust testing, light adjustment and calibration as well as service and data-based services. Adnan Cemal has been Managing Director of Hella Gutmann Solutions since 1 July 2023, reporting in this role to Dr. Marcel Wiedmann.

Note: You can also find this text and suitable images in our press database at: www.hella.com/press

## ABOUT HELLA

HELLA is a listed, international automotive supplier operating under the FORVIA umbrella brand. Within this de facto group, HELLA stands for high-performance lighting technology and vehicle electronics. At the same time, the company's Lifecycle Solutions business group covers a broad service and product portfolio for the spare parts and workshop business as well as for manufacturers of special vehicles. HELLA has around 36,000 employees at over 125 locations worldwide and generated sales of € 4.4 billion in the seven-month short fiscal year 2022.

## **ABOUT FORVIA**

FORVIA combines the technological and industrial strengths of Faurecia and HELLA, which complement each other perfectly. With over 300 industrial sites and 76 R&D centres, 157,000 employees, including more than 15,000 R&D engineers, in over 40 countries, FORVIA offers a unique and comprehensive approach to the automotive challenges of today and tomorrow. FORVIA consists of six business groups with 24 product lines and a strong portfolio with over 14,000 patents. FORVIA endeavours to become the preferred innovation and integration partner for OEMs worldwide. FORVIA has set itself the goal of recognising the changes in mobility at an early stage and putting them into practice.